Benches

Market Square

Church Green

Welch Way

Langdale Gate

King George V Recreation Ground
Leys Recreation Ground

Leys Centenary Memorial Bench
Burwell Recreation Ground
Additional Benches

Bus Shelters
Curbridge Road
Ralegh Crescent
Valence Crescent
Burford Road
Range Road
Range Road
Woodstock Road
Newland

Oxford Hill
Oxford Hill

Corn Street

Corn Street

High Street
Market Square
Market Square

Witney Town Council Asset Register 2018

Asset Number Details

Community Services

1B 001

1B 002

1B 003

IB 004

IB 005

IB 006

1B 007

IB 008

IB 009

IS 001 Near Thorney Leys

IS 002 Near Bourton Close

IS 003 Near Stanway Close

IS 004 Near Windrush Valley Road

IS 005 Near De Havilland Road

IS 006 Near Network Point (Abbott's)
IS 007 Near Harvest Way

IS 008 Near Witney Mills Cricket Ground
IS 009 Near Church Lane

IS010 Near Cogges Hill Road

IS011 Corn Street Eastbound

IS012 Corn Street Westbound (Bus Depot)
IS013 Near the Butchers

IS014 Stops A/B

IS 015 Stop C

Original Cost

£1,155.00
not known
£1,155.00
not known
not known
not known

£647.00
not known
£2,000.00

£2,426.00
£2,275.00
£2,426.00
£2,426.00
not known
not known
£2,426.00
£1,904.00
£2,275.00
£2,275.00
£2,034.00
£2,275.00
£2,156.00
£3,934.00
£4,430.00

Insurance
Value 2018




Market Square
Cycle Racks

Other Infrastructure
Telephone Box
Defibrillator

Defibrillator Casing

Civic Regalia

Town Mace, assorted metalware & artifacts

Amenity Land

Land at 437 Thorney Leys
Land at Blenheim Drive
Land at Burwell

Land at Burwell Drive
Land at Burwell Drive
Land at Chestnut Cose

Land at Cogges

Land at Curbridge Road
Land at Ducklington Lane

Land at Farmers Close

Land at Holford Road
Land at Pensclose

IS 016

IC 001

IP 001
ID 001
ID 002

Cv 001

AL 001
AL 002
AL 003
AL 004
AL 005
AL 006

AL 007

AL 008

AL 009

ALO10

ALO11
AL 012

Stop D

Various Locations

Market Square
Market Square Phone Box
Market Square Phone Box

Town Hall

Estates Management

Land to the rear of 437 Thorney Leys

Land lying to the north east of Blenheim Drive

Two pieces of land at Burwell Farm

Land lying to the south west of Burwell Drive

Land at Burwell Drive

Eight pieces of land at Chestnut Close, Farmers Close, Vanner
Road and Hailey Road

Six pieces of land lying to the south west of Cogges

Hill Road

Land lying to the east of Curbridge Road

Land lying on the west side of Ducklington Lane &

Burwell Drive

Thirteen pieces of land lying to the north east of New Yatt Road
to the north east of Farmers Close

Land lying to the east of Holford Road

Six pieces of land lying to the north east of Oxford Road

£4,430.00

£1,287.00

£1.00

£1.00

£60,663.00

£2,060.00

£30,127.00

£43,938.00

£92,850.00

£0.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00

£1.00

£1.00
£1.00

£1.00

£1.00
£1.00




Land at Quarry Road

Land at Queen Emma's Dyke
Land at Schofield Avenue
Land at Thorney Leys

Land at Thorney Leys

Land at Vanner Road

Buildings

Burwell Hall
Cemetery Building
Cemetery Lodge

Corn Exchange
Langdale Hall

Leys Pavilion

Madley Park Hall

The Projectile Range
Town Hall & Townhouse
51A&B Market Square

51 Market Square

Tower Hill Consecrated Chapel
Tower Hill Un-consecrated Chapel
West Witney Clubhouse

West Witney Works Depot
Witney Mills Bowls Pavilion
Witney Town Bowls Pavilion
Works Depot

Cemeteries
Tower Hill Cemetery
Windrush Cemetery

ALO013
ALO14
AL 015
ALO16
AL 017
AL 018

BH 001/000
WB 001/000
CL 001/000
CE 001/000
LH 001/000
LP 001/000
MP 001/000
PR 001/000
TH 001/000
TH 002/000

TH 003/000

TW 001/001
TW 001/002
WI1001/000
W1 001/001
WI1001/002
BP 001/000
WD 001/000

TW 001/000
WD 001/000

Four pieces of land at Quarry Road, Hoyle Close, Schofield
Avenue & Schofield Gardens

Seven pieces of land on the east side of Ducklington Lane
Land at Schofield Avenue

Five pieces of land at Thorney Leys

Land lying to the east, south and west of Thorney Leys
Six pieces of land at Vanner Road and New Yatt Road

Leased to Co-op Funeralcare

Leased to ICE Centre

Leased to Parks Tennis t/a The Coffee Shed
Leased to Madley Park Hall Trust

Leased to Witney Rifle Club

Town Hall Offices & Council Chamber
Leased from Witney Town Hall Charity
Sub-Leased to Lily's Attic

Leased from Witney Town Hall Charity
Sub-Leased to Optical View Opticians

Leased to Co-op Funeralcare
Leased to West Witney Sports & Social Club

Leased to Witney Mills Bowls Club
Leased to Witney Town Bowls Club

£1.00

£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00

£218,000.00
£90,553.00
£1.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00
n/a
n/a

n/a

£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£250,000.00
£1.00

£1.00
£20,105.00

£813,901.00
£268,080.00
£580,119.00
£1,861,581.00
£1,671,092.00
£61,800.00
£1,150,289.00
£204,341.00
n/a

n/a

n/a

£1,013,046.00

£40,865.00
£61,800.00
£154,500.00




Structures

The Buttercross

Leys 1918-2018 Centenary Memorial

Leys 1918-2018 Centenary Garden/Mosaic
Leys Recreation Ground Plaque

Newland War Memorial

Witney Town War Memorial

Allotments

Hailey Road Allotments
Lakeside Allotments
Newland Allotments
Park Road Allotments

Lake and Country Park
Fishing Platforms x2
Picnic Tables

Parks & Open Spaces
Burwell Recreation Ground
Burwell MUGA

Burwell Shelter

King George V Recreation Ground
King George V MUGA

The Leys Recreation Ground
The Leys Shelter

The Leys Tennis Courts

The Leys Skate Park

BC 001/000

WM 001/000
WM 002/000
WM 003/000
WM 004/000
WM 005/000

AT 001/000
AT 002/000
AT 003/000
AT 004/000

LC 001/000
LC 001/001
LC 001/002

BU 001/000
BU 001/001
BU 001/002

KG 001/000
KG 001/001

LY 001/000
LY 001/001
LY 002/000
LY 003/000

Leased from Witney Town Hall Charity

Sport and Recreation

Leased to Witney Allotment Association
Leased to Witney Allotment Association
Leased to Witney Allotment Association

Leased to Parks Tennis

n/a
£12,500.00
£8,000.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00

n/a
n/a
n/a

£94,259.00

£599,190.00

£7,975,673.00

£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00

£4,755.00
£1,426.00

£1.00
£37,817.00
£4,990.00

£1.00
£17,442.00

£1.00
£4,990.00

£56,697.00




The Leys Adventure Golf
The Leys Bowling Green
The Leys Changing Rooms

Oxlease Recreation Ground
Oxlease Outdoor Gym

West Witney Recreation Ground

West Witney Bowling Green
West Witney Tennis Courts

Wood Green Recreation Ground

Play Areas

Burwell Play Area

Eton Close Play Area
Fieldmere Play Area
King George V Play Area
The Leys Adventure Park
The Leys Splash Park
Moorland Road Play Area
Oxlease Play Area

Park Road Play Area
Quarry Road Play Area
Wood Green Play Area

Assorted Office Furniture
Assorted Office Equipment

LY 004/000
LY 005/000
LY 006/000

0X 001/000
0X 002/000

WW 001/000
WW 002/000
WW 003/000

WG 001/000

PL 001/000
PL 002/000
PL 003/000
PL 004/000
PL 005/000
PL 006/000
PL 007/000
PL 008/000
PL 009/000
PL 010/000
PL011/000

Leased to Parks Tennis

Leased to Witney Town Bowls Club

and associated apparatus

Leased to Witney Mills Bowls Club
Leased to Witney Lawn Tennis Club

Leased from Hailey Parish Council

and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus
and associated apparatus

Policy & Resources

£1.00
£1.00

£1.00
£9,222.00

£1.00

£1.00

£30,027.00

£3,085.00
£10,124.00
£14,024.00

£11,869.00
£24,927.00
£33,625.00

£18,734.00
£24,320.00

£17,189.00

£79,084.00

£308,086.00

£96,273.00

various
various




Works Vehicles 5 Works Vehicles (including 2 Ifor Trailers, a Takeuchi Digger and
a Wacker Neuson Dumper)

not known £41,775.00‘

£41,775.00

£951,214.00 £8,206,571.00




